



STANTEC CONSULTING, INC
 5 Dartmouth Drive Suite 200
 Auburn, NH 03032
 Phone: (603) 669-8672 Fax: (603) 669-7636

Bid #21-35

BID TABULATION - 5/5/21

Project Number: 195350037 STRAFFORD SQUARE CITY OF ROCHESTER				Northeast Earth		SUR	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Total w/ Rounding	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	13	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	30	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 14,250.00
202.32	FILL AND ABANDON STRUCTURE	CY	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 9,500.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	710.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,600.00
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	60.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	150	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,050.00
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
203.43	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS (ACM) PIPE, 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
203.431	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT WORK PLAN	U	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	200	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	90	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
304.401	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION)	CY	400	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,200.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	350.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	60	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00
520.2	CONCRETE CLASS B	CY	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00
544.	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1200.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,800.00
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	170.0	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,400.00

BID TABULATION - 5/5/21

Project Number: 195350037 STRAFFORD SQUARE CITY OF ROCHESTER				Northeast Earth		SUR	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Total w/ Rounding	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	410.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 52,480.00
603.00236	36" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	400.0	\$ 185.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 66,400.00
603.00315	15" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	35.0	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00
603.82224	24" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	45.0	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 6,615.00
603.99012	12" TEMPORARY DRAIN. PIPE	LF	95.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00
603.99015	15" TEMPORARY DRAIN. PIPE	LF	40.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	14	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,310.00
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	16.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 104,000.00
604.125	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.0	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00
604.324	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	6.0	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
604.326	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	6.0	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 46,800.00
604.393	ELECTRICAL MANHOLE WITH SWITCH	EA	3	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 67,500.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	7.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	250.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
606.9522	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2	U	2.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
608.12	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	670.0	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,710.00
611.05206	6" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CL 52	LF	40.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00
611.05210	10" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CL 52	LF	260.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 35,100.00
611.05216	16" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CL 52	LF	40.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00
611.05220	20" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CL 52	LF	50.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00
611.50010	1" SERVICE CONNECTION (INSIDE ROW)	LF	230.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,700.00
611.50011	1" SERVICE CONNECTION (OUTSIDE ROW)	LF	280.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,200.00
611.5101	1" CORPORATION STOP	EA	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,085.00
611.52010	1" CURB STOP	EA	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00

BID TABULATION - 5/5/21

Project Number: 195350037 STRAFFORD SQUARE CITY OF ROCHESTER				Northeast Earth		SUR	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Total w/ Rounding	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
611.70006	6" FITTING	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 3,015.00
611.70010	10" FITTING	EA	7	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 9,625.00
611.70016	16" FITTING	EA	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 9,680.00
611.70020	20" FITTING	EA	8	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 26,160.00
611.71006	6" GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00
611.71010	10" GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 5,790.00
611.811	ADJUSTING/RELOCATING HYDRANTS	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 6,510.00
611.951	RIGID PIPE INSULATION	SF	180	\$ 2.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 225.00
612.3104	SEWER MANHOLE, 4 FOOT DIAMETER	VF	45	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 28,125.00
612.3204	RECONSTRUCT SEWER MANHOLE, 4 FOOT DIAMETER	LF	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
612.5101	12"x6" SEWER SERVICE WYE	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00
612.5102	18"x6" SEWER SERVICE WYE	EA	16	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00
612.5106	6" SEWER SERVICE LATERAL	LF	670	\$ 175.00	\$ 117,250.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 361,800.00
612.61506	6" PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35)	LF	5.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00
612.61508	8" PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35)	LF	35.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 9,275.00
612.61510	10" PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35)	LF	5.0	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00
612.61512	12" PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35)	LF	50.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 19,000.00
614.14241	4" 2-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	160.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,600.00
614.14341	4" 3-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	10.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
614.14441	4" 4-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	400.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 58,400.00
614.14641	4" 6-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	10.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 1,830.00
614.15241	5" 2-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	200.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 28,400.00
614.15341	5" 3-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	120.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 18,720.00
614.15441	5" 4-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	460.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 84,180.00
614.15641	5" 6-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	490.0	\$ 135.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 108,780.00
614.15841	5" 8-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	180.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 53,280.00

BID TABULATION - 5/5/21

Project Number: 195350037 STRAFFORD SQUARE CITY OF ROCHESTER				Northeast Earth		SUR	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Total w/ Rounding	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
614.351	5" STEEL CONDUIT	LF	360.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 52,200.00
614.512	CONCRETE PULL BOX 18"	EA	17	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 18,955.00
614.515	QUAZITE PULL BOX 2' x 3' (SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00
614.51836	36" x 36" HANDHOLE	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 14,560.00
614.72114	2" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	780.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 26,520.00
614.73114	3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	630.0	\$ 36.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,940.00
614.74114	4" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	1850.0	\$ 38.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 74,000.00
614.74118	4" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	1000.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00
614.74218	4" 2-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	1650.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 132,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	9000	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	3200	\$ 35.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 144,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1	\$ 735,000.00	\$ 735,000.00	\$ 235,200.00	\$ 235,200.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	9600.0	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,400.00
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	950.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 950.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	100.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
641.	LOAM	CY	160	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,920.00
643.21	FERTILIZER FOR REFERTILIZATION	LB	260.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 520.00
644.15	PARK SEED TYPE 15	LB	25.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	300	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	2500.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,250.00
645.52	RYEGRASS FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LB	30.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	3750.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,875.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00

BID TABULATION - 5/5/21

Project Number: 195350037 STRAFFORD SQUARE CITY OF ROCHESTER							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Total w/ Rounding	Northeast Earth		SUR	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	0.3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,140.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.0	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
670.575	UNDERGROUND ELETRICAL HOUSE SERVICE CONNECTION	U	6	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
670.675	REPLACE PRIVATE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	U	7	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00
670.9	CCI COORDINATION	U	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 270,300.00	\$ 270,300.00
1008.2	MISCELLANEOUS WATER UTILITY RELOCATIONS	\$	15000	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
1008.3	MISCELLANEOUS SEWER UTILITY RELOCATIONS	\$	7500	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	20000	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
CONSTRUCTION BID ITEMS (CBI) SUBTOTAL:					\$2,896,595.00		\$2,954,650.00
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10000	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
1010.65	PLASTIC RESIN ADJUSTMENT	\$	15000	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
CONSTRUCTION BID SUBTOTAL:					\$ 45,000.00		\$ 42,500.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL:					\$2,941,595.00		\$2,997,150.00